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Production of Natural Gasin Gujarat and Maharashtra

"511. SHRI GOPALSINGH G. SO-
LANKI: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(@) the quantity of natural gas being utilised currently in Gujarat and Maha rashtra;

(b) the quantity of gas flaring up every day in the above regions;

{?) the quantity of gas being processed into LPG and the plans for increasing LPG production in Gujarat and Maharashtra;

(d) whether the wells which have no oil, are kept closed and the gas in them is conserved; and

(e) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
NATURAL GAS (CAPT. SATISH
SHARMA): (a) 13.764 MMSCMD and
13.397 MMSCMD of natural gas were utilised in Gujarat and Maharashtra respectively in 1994-95.

(b) 0.7 6 MMSCMD was flared in Gujarat in 1994-95. There was no flaring in Mabharashtra.

(c) 6.77 MMSCMD and 9.96 MMS-
CMD of natural gas was proposed for LPG extraction in 1994-95 in Gujarat and Maharashtra respectively. GAIL is setting tip an LPG plant at Usar, Maharashtra and propose to set up another at Gandhar,
Gujarat-
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(d) and (e) Production of gas from free gas field is regulated accarding to demand so as to avoid flaring of gas.

Telephone Adalaf Organised by MTNL

*512. SHRI K. M. KHAN: Will the Minister of COMMUNNIATIONS be pleased to state:

(@) whether MTNL, Delhi had organised

31st Telephone Adalat on the 25th March,
1995;

(b) if so, the number of rates received frorn subscribers, exchange-wise;

(c) how many cases have been disposed of by the said Adalat, exchange-wise;

~d) whether it is a fact that the grievances of many subscribers received by MTNL in the second half of February, 1995 were not included in the list of
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cases for consideration by the Accala and

(e) if so, the reasons therefor and whether Government will enquire into the matter with a view to ensuring to evolve an effective mechanism whereby complaints received for consideration of Adalat are included in the Agenda?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY Of COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI SUKH RAM): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) As per enclosed Statement.
(Sec below).

(a) Ail cases received within the stipulated last date for submission of the cases (17th

February, 1995) have been included in the Adalat.

(e) Question does not arise in view of answer to part (d).

Statement
Area e briak wise ek
up of cases up of cases
received in settled in
e
Central Kidwai Bhawan 24 23
Janpaith 10 10
Jor Bagh . as a5
Sena Bhawan 2 2
Rajpath . 2 2
Lodhi Road 1 1
East Delhi Gate 29 3.}
Igah .- 169 166
Trans Yamuna Laxmi Nagar . 20 83
Shahdara 58 57
Mayur Vihar ‘e 16 B b1
Yamuna Vihar 15 15
North Shakii Nagar . 146 k3]
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